10. Stadtlauf Giengen 2023

10km - Kreissparkassen-Stadtlauf - 08.10.2023 - Giengen an der Brenz me. e
S5 =
1 28 Sina Hiller TSG Giengen Ski/ LA 1994 WU30 00:39:06
2 19 Maike Fetzer Team WRESTLER SPORT 1988 w35 00:42:02
3 81 Karin Elsholtz TSG Giengen Ski/ LA 1969 W50 00:42:20
4 26 Sofia Beyrle TSG Giengen Ski/ LA 2003 WU30 00:42:46
5 441 Laura Bohner 2003 WU30 00:43:18
6 34 Lisa-Marie Schilk Albert Ziegler-Team 2003 WuU30 00:45:10
7 29 Stefanie Lanzinger TSG Giengen Ski/ LA 1986 w35 00:45:52
8 25 Sarie Ann Haisch Beer run Ulm 1984 W35 00:45:55
9 22 Athina Wasiliadou grasshopper 420 2000 WU30 00:46:10
10 31 Ina Bauer TSG Giengen Ski/ LA 2005 WJu20 00:48:16
11 49 Luiza Horacio Piton 1992 W30 00:49:52
12 87 Cornelia Rieck Dettingen 1974 w45 00:50:41
13 30 Laura Rembold TSG Giengen Ski/ LA 1968 W55 00:51:26
14 2 Tanja Wittke TV Steinheim 1971 W50 00:52:33
15 445 Gina Stelzer 1999 WuU30 00:52:33
16 45 Anna Kittelberger Kénigsbronn 1983 w40 00:52:34
17 60 Anita Kunz B/S/H/ Team 1988 W35 00:52:40
18 435 Nadine Rau 1993 W30 00:52:51
19 451 Marlene Edelmann TSG Soflingen 2007 wJjuis 00:54:14
20 32 Vanessa Brandt Albert Ziegler-Team 1993 W30 00:54:59
21 16 Elena Joos 2005 WJu20 00:55:20
22 27 Katharina Hommel TSG Giengen Ski/ LA 1984 W35 00:55:25
23 64 Katrin Steidler 1988 W35 00:55:41
24 7 Timea Bontovics Syrgenstein 1967 W55 00:56:03
25 15 Sandra Kron Spontan Laufer 1984 W35 00:56:15
26 63 Miriam Brommler 1985 W35 00:57:18
27 67 Karin Wagner SV Mergelstetten 1957 W65 00:57:43
28 99 Karina Plewa Speed-Melonen 1994 WU30 00:58:57
29 21 Sabine Gerber 1961 W60 00:59:44
30 10 Fee Von Bock 2006 wJjuis 01:00:55
31 477 Pina Berger 1991 W30 01:03:53
1 104 Tobias Ritter Deisenhausen 2000 MU30 00:32:22
2 33 Lukas Diebold Albert Ziegler-Team 2000 MU30 00:34:56
3 96 Tim Hauser Persis Racing Team - Bike Sport Nattheim e.V. 2000 MU30 00:34:58
4 70 Max Feinauer TSG Giengen Ski/ LA 1997 MU30 00:35:06
5 100 Lukas Schwella LAC Essingen 2003 MU30 00:36:14
6 9 Frank Hermann TSG Schnaitheim 1968 M55 00:37:10
7 467 Stefan Laubel 1982 M40 00:37:50
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8 35 Markus Happel Ohmenheim 1985 M35 00:38:29
9 93 Julian Ciupke Persis Racing Team - Bike Sport Nattheim e.V. 1997 MU30 00:39:07
10 55 Daniel Stark B/S/H/ Team 1984 M35 00:41:21
11 36 Feil Thomas TSG Schnaitheim 1965 M55 00:41:40
12 38 Thomas IRler TSG Schnaitheim 1973 M50 00:42:54
13 3 Steffen Mahlau 1971 M50 00:42:58
14 479 Joachim Schwab 1992 M30 00:42:58
15 65 Egon Kartaly SSV Hermaringen 1971 M50 00:42:59
16 24 Gerhard Bachthaler SV Deisenhausen-Bleichen 1959 M60 00:43:34
17 42 Thilo Hotz SV Mergelstetten 1991 M30 00:43:55
18 40 Andreas Milkoweit OSRAM Herbrechtingen 1983 M40 00:44:00
19 56 Alexandre Tavares Mezaros B/S/H/ Team 1976 M45 00:44:04
20 66 Johannes Pfitzer TSG Schnaitheim 1989 M30 00:44:11
21 444 Achim Stelzer Heidenheimer Sportbund 1966 M55 00:44:20
22 8 Arpad Kovacs Syrgenstein 1995 MU30 00:44:46
23 44 Eric Stollberg Osram Herbrechtingen 1988 M35 00:44:47
24 4 Jorg Wohrle Die Drei Schnellen Zwei 1982 M40 00:44:50
25} 69 Michael Bauer TSG Schnaitheim 1975 M45 00:44:56
26 95 Florian Groner Bergenweiler NickNack 1991 M30 00:45:07
27 72 Viktor Rettenmaier TSV Hittlingen 1968 M55 00:45:14
28 94 Thomas Hauser TSG Nattheim 1968 M55 00:45:26
29 5 Nico Fischer Die Drei Schnellen Zwei 1982 M40 00:45:27
30 41 Michael Um Rayong Lauingen 1982 M40 00:45:34
31 18 Mathias Ostertag TSG Soflingen 1985 M35 00:45:43
32 43 Thomas Bassmann SV Mergelstetten 1966 M55 00:46:03
33 68 Kevin Rombach 1991 M30 00:46:05
34 90 Oliver Zeller 1968 M55 00:46:06
35 23 Lenny Kérner Grasshopper 420 2003 MU30 00:46:09
36 75 Ulrich Maier TV Steinheim 1961 M60 00:46:42
37 476 Christopher Roth Schiitzenverein Haunsheim 1895 e.V. 1989 M30 00:47:06
38 73 Andreas Aumiller 1976 M45 00:47:37
39 39 Steven Mettenleiter TSG Schnaitheim 1982 M40 00:47:38
40 103 Ernst Kraus FC Ebershausen 1957 M65 00:48:00
41 53 Erhard Wilk B/S/H/ Team 1968 M55 00:48:20
42 54 Horst Sigmund B/S/H/ Team 1971 M50 00:48:21
43 86 Dirk Wiesenmaier FitYou 1968 M55 00:48:30
44 475 Eugen Morjakow 1985 M35 00:49:42
45 97 Franz Spiegel FC Ebershausen 1958 M65 00:49:43
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Alexander Heinrich
Matthias Mannal
Ralf Geringer
Joschua Holzmann
Artur Plewa
Zachariou Dimitrios
Heiko Ensslen
Nikolai Ruf

Klaus Eberle
Werner Sing

Armin Geng

Fatih Yildirim

Klaus Holler

Dieter Mailander
Sebastian Horcajada
Thomas Jacob
Wolfgang Belde
Jurgen Rupp

Martin Wengenmayer
Michael Kapcsos
Michael Appel
Siegfried Burr

Rene Bahmann
Bhavinbhai Mukeshbhai Patel
Marco Appel

Werner Bruni

Luis Henriquez Pino
Giuseppe Messina
Jurgen Pietsch

Maximilian Weiland
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TV Steinheim
Speed-Melonen
dav sweinfurt
B/S/H/ Team
Team ratiopharm
Team ratiopharm

VfB Stuttgart

Gospelhouse Heidenheim

FitYou
Dettingen

Ims stuttgart

FitYou

LAV Rémerschanze
B/S/H/ Team

TSG Schnaitheim
B/S/H/ Team

FitYou

TSGV Waldstetten
Peacerunner
B/S/H/ Team

Just do it

545

oimesssy

1988
1989
1970
1994
1989
1967
1992
1987
1974
1966
1988
1975
1966
1976
1992
1986
1958
1963
1974
1989
1972
1961
1987
1991
1991
1954
1966
1971
1971

2003

M35
M30
M50
MU30
M30
M55
M30
M35
M45
M55
M35
M45
M55
M45
M30
M35
M65
M60
M45
M30
M50
M60
M35
M30
M30
M65
M55
M50
M50

MU30

me.de

00:49:45
00:49:45
00:50:05
00:50:32
00:50:52
00:51:25
00:52:39
00:52:49
00:52:51
00:54:32
00:54.:54
00:54:59
00:55:21
00:55:51
00:55:54
00:56:11
00:56:41
00:57:42
00:58:14
00:58:48
00:58:57
00:59:03
00:59:03
00:59:29
00:59:30
01:00:04
01:01:22
01:02:09
01:02:53

01:06:29
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