

10. Stadtlauf Giengen 2023

10km - Kreissparkassen-Stadtlauf - 08.10.2023 - Giengen an der Brenz



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Zeit
1	1	28	Sina Hiller	TSG Giengen Ski / LA		1994	WU30	00:39:06
2	1	19	Maike Fetzer	Team WRESTLER SPORT		1988	W35	00:42:02
3	1	81	Karin Elsholtz	TSG Giengen Ski / LA		1969	W50	00:42:20
4	2	26	Sofia Beyrle	TSG Giengen Ski / LA		2003	WU30	00:42:46
5	3	441	Laura Bohner			2003	WU30	00:43:18
6	4	34	Lisa-Marie Schilk	Albert Ziegler-Team		2003	WU30	00:45:10
7	2	29	Stefanie Lanzinger	TSG Giengen Ski / LA		1986	W35	00:45:52
8	3	25	Sarie Ann Haisch	Beer run Ulm		1984	W35	00:45:55
9	5	22	Athina Wasiliadou	grasshopper 420		2000	WU30	00:46:10
10	1	31	Ina Bauer	TSG Giengen Ski / LA		2005	WJU20	00:48:16
11	1	49	Luiza Horacio Piton			1992	W30	00:49:52
12	1	87	Cornelia Rieck	Dettingen		1974	W45	00:50:41
13	1	30	Laura Rembold	TSG Giengen Ski / LA		1968	W55	00:51:26
14	2	2	Tanja Wittke	TV Steinheim		1971	W50	00:52:33
15	6	445	Gina Stelzer			1999	WU30	00:52:33
16	1	45	Anna Kittelberger	Königsbronn		1983	W40	00:52:34
17	4	60	Anita Kunz	B/S/H/ Team		1988	W35	00:52:40
18	2	435	Nadine Rau			1993	W30	00:52:51
19	1	451	Marlene Edelmann	TSG Söflingen		2007	WJU18	00:54:14
20	3	32	Vanessa Brandt	Albert Ziegler-Team		1993	W30	00:54:59
21	2	16	Elena Joos			2005	WJU20	00:55:20
22	5	27	Katharina Hommel	TSG Giengen Ski / LA		1984	W35	00:55:25
23	6	64	Katrin Steidler			1988	W35	00:55:41
24	2	7	Timea Bontovics	Syrgenstein		1967	W55	00:56:03
25	7	15	Sandra Kron	Spontan Läufer		1984	W35	00:56:15
26	8	63	Miriam Brommler			1985	W35	00:57:18
27	1	67	Karin Wagner	SV Mergelstetten		1957	W65	00:57:43
28	7	99	Karina Plewa	Speed-Melonen		1994	WU30	00:58:57
29	1	21	Sabine Gerber			1961	W60	00:59:44
30	2	10	Fee Von Bock			2006	WJU18	01:00:55
31	4	477	Pina Berger			1991	W30	01:03:53
1	1	104	Tobias Ritter	Deisenhausen		2000	MU30	00:32:22
2	2	33	Lukas Diebold	Albert Ziegler-Team		2000	MU30	00:34:56
3	3	96	Tim Hauser	Persis Racing Team - Bike Sport Nattheim e.V.		2000	MU30	00:34:58
4	4	70	Max Feinauer	TSG Giengen Ski / LA		1997	MU30	00:35:06
5	5	100	Lukas Schwella	LAC Essingen		2003	MU30	00:36:14
6	1	9	Frank Hermann	TSG Schnaitheim		1968	M55	00:37:10
7	1	467	Stefan Laubel			1982	M40	00:37:50

10. Stadtlauf Giengen 2023

10km - Kreissparkassen-Stadtlauf - 08.10.2023 - Giengen an der Brenz



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Zeit
8	1	35	Markus Happel	Ohmenheim		1985	M35	00:38:29
9	6	93	Julian Ciupke	Persis Racing Team - Bike Sport Nattheim e.V.		1997	MU30	00:39:07
10	2	55	Daniel Stark	B/S/H/ Team		1984	M35	00:41:21
11	2	36	Feil Thomas	TSG Schnaitheim		1965	M55	00:41:40
12	1	38	Thomas Ißler	TSG Schnaitheim		1973	M50	00:42:54
13	2	3	Steffen Mahlau			1971	M50	00:42:58
14	1	479	Joachim Schwab			1992	M30	00:42:58
15	3	65	Egon Kartaly	SSV Hermaringen		1971	M50	00:42:59
16	1	24	Gerhard Bachthaler	SV Deisenhausen-Bleichen		1959	M60	00:43:34
17	2	42	Thilo Hotz	SV Mergelstetten		1991	M30	00:43:55
18	2	40	Andreas Milkoweit	OSRAM Herbrechtingen		1983	M40	00:44:00
19	1	56	Alexandre Tavares Mezaros	B/S/H/ Team		1976	M45	00:44:04
20	3	66	Johannes Pfitzer	TSG Schnaitheim		1989	M30	00:44:11
21	3	444	Achim Stelzer	Heidenheimer Sportbund		1966	M55	00:44:20
22	7	8	Arpad Kovacs	Syrgenstein		1995	MU30	00:44:46
23	3	44	Eric Stollberg	Osram Herbrechtingen		1988	M35	00:44:47
24	3	4	Jörg Wöhrle	Die Drei Schnellen Zwei		1982	M40	00:44:50
25	2	69	Michael Bauer	TSG Schnaitheim		1975	M45	00:44:56
26	4	95	Florian Gröner	Bergenweiler NickNack		1991	M30	00:45:07
27	4	72	Viktor Rettenmaier	TSV Hüttlingen		1968	M55	00:45:14
28	5	94	Thomas Hauser	TSG Nattheim		1968	M55	00:45:26
29	4	5	Nico Fischer	Die Drei Schnellen Zwei		1982	M40	00:45:27
30	5	41	Michael Ulm	Rayong Lauingen		1982	M40	00:45:34
31	4	18	Mathias Ostertag	TSG Söflingen		1985	M35	00:45:43
32	6	43	Thomas Bassmann	SV Mergelstetten		1966	M55	00:46:03
33	5	68	Kevin Rombach			1991	M30	00:46:05
34	7	90	Oliver Zeller			1968	M55	00:46:06
35	8	23	Lenny Körner	Grasshopper 420		2003	MU30	00:46:09
36	2	75	Ulrich Maier	TV Steinheim		1961	M60	00:46:42
37	6	476	Christopher Roth	Schützenverein Haunsheim 1895 e.V.		1989	M30	00:47:06
38	3	73	Andreas Aumiller			1976	M45	00:47:37
39	6	39	Steven Mettenleiter	TSG Schnaitheim		1982	M40	00:47:38
40	1	103	Ernst Kraus	FC Ebershausen		1957	M65	00:48:00
41	8	53	Erhard Wilk	B/S/H/ Team		1968	M55	00:48:20
42	4	54	Horst Sigmund	B/S/H/ Team		1971	M50	00:48:21
43	9	86	Dirk Wiesenmaier	FitYou		1968	M55	00:48:30
44	5	475	Eugen Morjakow			1985	M35	00:49:42
45	2	97	Franz Spiegel	FC Ebershausen		1958	M65	00:49:43

10. Stadtlauf Giengen 2023

10km - Kreissparkassen-Stadtlauf - 08.10.2023 - Giengen an der Brenz



Platz	PlatzAK	StartNr	Name	Team / Verein / Firma	Nat.	JG	AK	Zeit
46	6	20	Alexander Heinrich			1988	M35	00:49:45
47	7	48	Matthias Mannal			1989	M30	00:49:45
48	5	76	Ralf Geringer	TV Steinheim		1970	M50	00:50:05
49	9	456	Joschua Holzmann	-		1994	MU30	00:50:32
50	8	98	Artur Plewa	Speed-Melonen		1989	M30	00:50:52
51	10	481	Zachariou Dimitrios	dav weinfurt		1967	M55	00:51:25
52	9	57	Heiko Ensslen	B/S/H/ Team		1992	M30	00:52:39
53	7	11	Nikolai Ruf	Team ratiopharm		1987	M35	00:52:49
54	4	13	Klaus Eberle	Team ratiopharm		1974	M45	00:52:51
55	11	47	Werner Sing	VfB Stuttgart		1966	M55	00:54:32
56	8	465	Armin Geng			1988	M35	00:54:54
57	5	17	Fatih Yildirim			1975	M45	00:54:59
58	12	463	Klaus Höller	Gospelhouse Heidenheim		1966	M55	00:55:21
59	6	46	Dieter Mailänder			1976	M45	00:55:51
60	10	1	Sebastian Horcajada			1992	M30	00:55:54
61	9	83	Thomas Jacob	FitYou		1986	M35	00:56:11
62	3	101	Wolfgang Belde	Dettingen		1958	M65	00:56:41
63	3	472	Jürgen Rupp	lms stuttgart		1963	M60	00:57:42
64	7	440	Martin Wengenmayer			1974	M45	00:58:14
65	11	84	Michael Kapcsos	FitYou		1989	M30	00:58:48
66	6	74	Michael Appel	LAV Römerschanze		1972	M50	00:58:57
67	4	50	Siegfried Burr	B/S/H/ Team		1961	M60	00:59:03
68	10	480	Rene Bahmann	TSG Schnaitheim		1987	M35	00:59:03
69	12	61	Bhavinbhai Mukeshbhai Patel	B/S/H/ Team		1991	M30	00:59:29
70	13	85	Marco Appel	FitYou		1991	M30	00:59:30
71	4	37	Werner Bruni	TSGV Waldstetten		1954	M65	01:00:04
72	13	82	Luis Henriquez Pino	Peacerunner		1966	M55	01:01:22
73	7	52	Giuseppe Messina	B/S/H/ Team		1971	M50	01:02:09
74	8	88	Jürgen Pietsch	Just do it		1971	M50	01:02:53
75	10	89	Maximilian Weiland			2003	MU30	01:06:29